256Kx36 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 1 -
K7N803601B
K7N801801B
 Rev. 5.0 April 2006
 8Mb NtRAMTM Specification
100 TQFP with Pb & Pb-Free
(RoHS compliant)

1. Final spec release
2. Change ISB2  form 50mA to 60mA
Change ordering information( remove 225MHz at Nt-Pipelined)
1. Delete 119BGA package
1. Remove x32 organization
1. Add the overshoot timing
1. Change ordering information
Draft   Date
May. 18. 2001
Aug. 11. 2001
Aug. 28 .2001
Nov. 16. 2001
April. 01. 2002
April. 04. 2003
Nov. 17. 2003
Feb. 16. 2006
Apr. 03. 2006
256Kx36 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 3 -
K7N803601B
K7N801801B
 Rev. 5.0 April 2006
8Mb NtRAM (Pipelined) Ordering Information
Note 1. P(Q)  [Package type]  :  P-Pb Free, Q-Pb
        2. C(I)    [Operating Temperature]  :  C-Commercial,  I-Industrial
        3. Support only Pb package Parts. For Pb-Free package,  use faster frequency parts.
Org. VDD (V) Speed (ns) Access Time (ns) Part Number RoHS Avail.
512Kx18 3.3 6.0 3.5 K7N801801B-P(Q)1C(I)216 √
3.3 7.5 4.2 K7N801801B-Q3C(I)13 •
256Kx36 3.3 6.0 3.5 K7N803601B-P(Q)1C(I)216 √
3.3 7.5 4.2 K7N803601B-Q3C(I)13 •
256Kx36 & 512Kx18  Pipelined NtRAMTM
- 4 -
K7N803601B
K7N801801B
 Rev. 5.0 April 2006
256Kx32 & 256Kx36 & 512Kx18-Bit Pipelined NtRAMTM
The K7N803601B  and  K7N801801B are
 9,437,184 bits Synchronous Static SRAMs.
The NtRAMTM, or No Turnaround Random Access Memory uti-
lizes all the bandwidth in any combination of operating cycles.
Address, data inputs, and all control signals except output